10.00 75763

ETAS ID: TM704804

CH \$140,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curtis 1000 Inc.		06/11/2021	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Print & Visual Impressions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1725 Roe Crest Drive	
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75763836	CURTIS DIRECT
Serial Number:	75748181	CURTIS 1000
Serial Number:	72005032	DRIVE-IN-VELOPE
Serial Number:	73441271	SPEEDI-GRIP
Serial Number:	78191096	HELPING BUSINESS DO BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126323370

Email: melissa.aubin@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Aubin

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Aubin	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Aubin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0691

900672278

source=2021 06 28 Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=2021 06 28 Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0692

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CURTIS 1000 INC.

I, the undersigned, the Group President of Curtis 1000 Inc., a Minnesota corporation, do hereby certify that by resolutions in lieu of a special meeting of the shareholders of said corporation, effective as of June 11, 2021, the following resolutions were adopted in writing by the shareholders, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is **Taylor Print & Visual Impressions**, Inc. (the "Corporation").

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that said amendment shall be effective as of the 28th day of June, 2021.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any officer of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolutions and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 11th day of June, 2021.

Name: Michael D. Robinson

Its: Group President

1359436 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0693



Work Item 1239484300021 Original File Number 983126900020

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
06/14/2021 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/26/2022

Other Pinn

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0694